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PREFACE

In keeping with the provisions of its enabling legislation, the
California Debt Advisory Commission disseminates information on
California public debt.

The California Debt Advisory Commission wishes to thank those
State and local agencies which make the timely publication of

• information possible by promptly filing their reports pursuant to
Section 8855 of the Government Code.

The principal author of this report was Christel Konang, Ph.D.,
of the Commission's staff.
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ANNUAL REPORT 1985
CALIFORNIA PUBLIC DEBT BY ISSUING AGENCIES

I. Introduction

State agencies, cities, counties, school districts, redevelopment
agencies, and other special districts are authorized to issue debt to
finance certain programs or projects. These debt issuances are reported to
the California Debt Advisory Commission under the provisions of Scction
8855 of the California Government Code.

This report focuses on the types of public agencies and
instrumentalities which issued debt in 1985. As such, the report
summarizes the number of issues completed and the dollar amounts sold
within two categories of statewide issuers and eighteen categories of local
issuers.

Being third in a series, this report updates the data previously
published in the Annual Report 1985: Summary of California Public Debt
and the Annual Report 1985: Calendar of Issues by including debt
issuances sold in 1985 that were reported to the Commission after March
31, 1986. Detailed information on the purposes of debt finaneings and
types of debt instruments completed in 1985 may be found in these two
previous reports.

The information presented in this summary report was drawn from
reports filed by issuers pursuant to the California Government Code,
Section 8855. The data are not audited by the Commission.

II. Overview of California State and Local Debt

Six hundred twenty-four public agencies raised almost $32.9 billion
through 1,485 debt issuances in 1985. As shown in Table 1, State
Agencies (12 issuers, divided into seven categories) together with the

California Higher Education Loan Authority and the California Student
Loan Finance Corporation completed 127 debt issues totalling almost $8.6
billion in 1985. Although the two issuers of student loan bonds are not
agencies of the State government, these corporations are included in the
State portion of this report because they provide funds on a Statewide
basis.

As a group, five California Finance Agencies and Authorities
account for the largest percentage of the debt sold on the statewide level
with 86 issues totalling close to $3.8 billion.



The largest single issuer by volume was the State of California
which issued close to $3.3 billion (21 issues) through the State Treasurer's
Office. This contrasts with the California Department of Transportation
which completed just one issue in the amount of $5 million.

Table 2 presents an overview of 1985 debt issuances by 610 local
issuing agencies (divided into 18 categories). Together, these
instrumentalities of local governments completed 1,358 debt issues in 1985
which total about $24.3 billion. (Note: Issuances of debt by public
nonprofit benefit corporations--especially associated with the sale of
certificates of participation--have been generally grouped within the issuer
category of the public agencies or instrumentalities which have use of the
proceeds.)

Cities, which comprise the largest group of agencies (165 issuers),
issued the greatest volume of debt among all issuer categories (over $6.6
billion) and also went to market more often than any other issuer group
(461 issues). Parking Authorities, consisting of three issuers which
reported one debt issuance each for a total of about $27.6 million,
comprised the smallest category of local issuing agencies for the year.
The smallest aggregate amount of local public debt, close to $13.8 million,
was sold by Sanitation Districts, a group of six issuers which sold nine
issues in 1985.

The debt issuances reported in this summary were undertaken to
raise new funds as well as to refund or to advance refund outstanding
indebtedness. Of the 145 refunding issues (about $6.6 billion) sold by
State and local agencies in 1985, 52 issues (over $3.7 billion) were
completely dedicated to refunding. The remaining 93 issues (close to $2.9
billion) were for financings for which data are not available to determine
whether partial or full refundings were accomplished.

Of the 145 refunding issues, 16 issues (over $735 million) were sold
by State agencies, and one issue ($80 million) by the California Student
Loan Finance Corporation. The remaining 128 issues (totalling about $5.8
billion), were completed by local agencies, authorities, and other
instrumentalities.

III. Debt Financing by Issuer Group

Debt issuance by 624 state and local agencies (in 20 issuer groups) is
presented in Tables 3 through 22.. Each table summarizes debt issuances
within an issuer category and lists the issuers assigned to that group in
alphabetical order (within counties, where appropriate). Ranks were
assigned to show the relative position of each issuer to all others within
its group. A rank of #1 was assigned to the issuer within that category
with the greatest amount of debt sold in 1985. Like amounts of debt
sold were given the same rank so that the highest rank number is not
necessarily indicative of the number of issuing agencies in any particular
group.
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State Agencies

In 1985, 12 State agencies completed 120 debt issuances totalling
over $7.8 billion, or 23.81 percent of California's total volume for the
year. First ranking among these agencies is the Office of the State
Treasurer, which sold close to $3.3 billion (21 issues) for the State of
California. The most frequent State issuer for the year 1985 is the
California Health Facilities Financing Authority, having completed 39
debt issuances for a total of close to $1.6 billion (Rank 2). The least
amount of new State debt was sold by the California Department of
Transportation which completed a single issuance of $5 million (Rank 12).

.- Table 3 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by State agencies.

Student Loan Corporations

Together, two nonprofit public benefit student loan corporations sold
seven issues totalling $760 million in 1985. This accounts for 2.31
percent of California's total volume for the year. The California Student
Loan Finance Corporation completed five deals equalling $560 million
(Rank 1). The remainder, $200 million (Rank 2), was sold in two
issuances by the California Higher Education Loan Authority. Table 4
summarizes 1985 debt issuances by student loan corporations.

Counties

Of the 58 California counties, 37 completed new debt issuances
totalling about $4.7 billion (163 issues) in 1985. The amount sold is
equivalent to 14.31 percent of California's total volume for the year.
Excluded from these totals are 5 issues totalling more than $91 million,
which were sold by the City and County of San Francisco. These San
Francisco issues have been grouped with the issuances of California cities
in Table 6.

The county with the largest amount of new debt sold in 1985, over
$1.4 billion (9 issues), is Los Angeles (Rank 1). The county with the
highest frequency of new debt issuances is the County of Orange with 27
issues totalling nearly $1 billion (Rank 2). The smallest amount, $1.5
million (Rank 37), was sold in a single issue by Trinity County. Table 5
summarizes 1985 debt issuances by counties.

Cities

In 1985, 165 entities, including the California Cities Financing
Corporation acting on behalf of certain cities and multiple-city issuers,
engaged in the issuance of public debt. As a group, these city issuers
completed 461 debt issuances, totalling over $6.6 billion (20.16 percent of
California's total volume for the year).



The City of Los Angeles issued the largest amount of new debt,
over $1.2 billion (Rank l). With 18 issuances each, Los Angeles,
Riverside, and Fresno were the most frequent issuers among cities. The
next largest volume, over $305 million (Rank 2) was sold by the City of
San Diego in 12 issuances.

In 1985, there were II additional cities which sold over $100
million each. In order of volume sold (starting with the largest amount),
these are: Riverside (Riverside County), Loma Linda (San Bernardino
County), Irvine (Orange County), Fremont (Alameda County), San Jose
(Santa Clara County), Oakland (Alameda County), Fresno (Fresno County),
Santa Clara (Santa Clara County), Stockton (San Joaquin County), San "_
Bernardino (San Bernardino County), and Long Beach (Los Angeles
County).

The smallest amount for the year, $40 thousand (Rank 162), was
sold by the City of Los Altos (Santa Clara County) as a single issue.
Table 6 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by cities.

Community Colleges

In 1985, 11 community college districts completed 13 new debt
issuances for a total amount of more than $69.7 million. This amount
equates to 0.21 percent of California's total volume for the year.

The largest portion of this group's total, $26.7 million (Rank 1), was
sold by the Los Angeles Community College District in a single issue.
The smallest amount for this group, $1.1 million (Rank 11), was sold as a
single issue by the Monterey Peninsula Community College District. None
of the 11 districts completed more than two issuances in 1985. Table 7
summarizes 1985 debt issuances by community colleges.

Community Facilities Districts

As reported to the CDAC, six Community Facilities Districts sold
almost $65.5 million (8 issues) in 1985, which equates to 0.20 percent of
California's total volume for the year. The largest issuer within this
group is the Southern Poway Community Facilities District #1 (San Diego
County), which sold a single issue in the amount of $30 million (Rank 1).

The smallest amount, $120 thousand (Rank 6), was sold as a single
issue by the Portola Community Facilities District #1 (Plumas County).
The most frequent issuer, with the completion of three debt issuances, was
the County of Riverside Community Facilities District.

(Note: Two community facilities district issuances--totalling $26
million--are included in Table 6 because of the way in which they were
reported to this Commission.) Table 8 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by
community facilities districts.
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Community Services Districts

One debt issuance each was completed by five community services
districts in 1985 for a total of more than $25.8 million. This amount
represents 0.08 percent of California's total volume for the year. The
Lake Arrowhead Community Services District (San Bernardino County)
sold the largest amount, over $21 million (Rank 1) within this group,
while the smallest amount, $365 thousand (Rank 5), was sold by the
Kettleman City Community Services District (Kings County). Table 9
summarizes 1985 debt issuances by community services districts.

Hospital Districts

Nearly $321.8 million (9 issues) was sold by seven hospital districts
and one hospital financing authority in 1985. This aggregate amount
equates to 0.98 percent of California's total volume for the year. The
largest amount, close to $110 million (Rank 1), was sold by the Palomar
Pomerado Hospital District (San Diego County), followed by $75 million
(Rank 2), which was sold by the County of Santa Clara-El Camino
Hospital District.

The Lompoc Hospital District (Santa Barbara County) sold the
smallest amount, close to $6.8 million (Rank 8). Except for the Eden
Township Hospital District (Alameda County) which sold two issues, just a
single issuance was completed by each issuer of this group. Table 10
summarizes 1985 debt issuances by hospital districts.

Housing Authorities

This group of issuers includes housing authorities and other local
governmental agencies which sold public debt issues in 1985 for the
primary purpose of financing housing. Together, these 52 issuers sold
over $1.9 billion, or 5.80 percent of California's total volume for the
year. The various amounts sold by these agencies range from over $223
million (Rank 1) for the San Diego Housing Agency (9 issues) to nearly
$1.1 million (Rank 52) for the County of San Marco Housing Agency (1
issue).

Besides the San Diego Housing Agency, six additional agencies
completed new public debt issuances in amounts of over $100 million (in
order of volume, commencing with the largest amount): the County of
Sacramento Housing Agency, the County of San Bcrnardino Housing
Agency, the County of Los Angeles Housing Agency, the County of
Riverside Housing Agency, the County of Orange Housing Agency, and
the County of Santa Clara Housing Agency.

The most frequent issuer of this issuer category was the County of
Sacramento Housing Agency which went to market 13 times in 1985.
Table 11 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by housing authorities.
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Industrial Development Agencies

In 1985, 34 industrial development agencies sold over $228 million
(69 issues) of new public debt. This amount represents 0.69 percent of
California's total volume for the year. The largest amount was sold in
14 issuances by the County of Los Angeles Industrial Development
Agency, close to $28.7 million (Rank I). This agency was also the most
frequent issuer of this group. The smallest amount was sold in a single
issuance by the Covina Industrial Development Agency (Los Angeles
County), $425 thousand (Rank 27). Five industrial development agencies
issued $5 million (Rank 15) in 1985. Table 12 summarizes 1985 debt
issuances by industrial development agencies. •

Parking Authorities

The three parking authorities which reported one debt issuance each
for 1985 sold a total volume of about $27.6 million. This equates to 0.08
percent of California's total volume for the year. The Pasadena Parking
Authority and the Alhambra Parking Authority (both in Los Angeles
County) sold $16 million (Rank 1) and just over $7.1 million (Rank 2),
respectively. The San Jose Parking Authority (Santa Clara County) sold
$4.5 million (Rank 3). Table 13 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by
parking authorities.

Port and Harbor Authorities

This group of four issuers sold about $80 million of public debt in
1985_ The port and harbor authorities' volume represents 0.24 percent of
California's total volume for the year. Single issuances were completed in
the following amounts: $35 million (Rank 1) by the Los Angeles Harbor
Department, $25 million (Rank 2) by the Los Angeles Harbor Improvement
Corporation, $18 million (Rank 3) by the Oxnard Harbor District (Ventura
County), and over $2 million (Rank 4) by the Port of Redwood City (San
Marco County). Table 14 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by port and
harbor authorities.

Power Authorities and Agencies

This group is comprised of 10 issuers who are substantially engaged
in electric power generation and its distribution. Together, these issuers
sold 21 issues totalling almost $3.9 billion in 1985. This volume equates
to 11.82 percent of California's total volume for the year. Issues sold by
utilities districts are grouped separately and are not included in these
totals (see Table 20).

The amounts of public debt sold by these authorities and agencies
range from over $1.6 billion (Rank 1) sold in seven issuances by the
Northern California Power Agency--the most frequent issuer of this group--
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to $4.9 million (Rank 10) sold in a single issuance by the County of
Monterey Power Authority. Table 15 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by
power authorities and agencies.

Redevelopment ,4gencies

Included in this group are community 'redevelopment agencies and
other local governmental entities which have sold public debt issues for
redevelopment purposes in 1985. These 111 agencies completed 238
issuances totalling over $3.7 billion or 11.26 percent of California's total
volume for the year. The largest portion of debt in this category, close
to $438 million (Rank 1), was sold by the Los Angeles Community
Redevelopment Agency in 15 issuances-the greatest frequency of issuance.

An additional six issuers sold new public debt in excess of $100
million, as follows (listed by volume, beginning with the largest amount):
the City and County of San Francisco, the Oakland Redevelopment
Agency (Alameda County), the Santa Ana Community Redevelopment
Agency (Orange County), the Santa Clara Redevelopment Agency (Santa
Clara County), the West Covina Redevelopment Agency (Los Angeles
County), and the Lancaster Redevelopment Agency (Los Angeles County).

The smallest amount, $600 thousand (Rat_k 103) was sold in a single
issuance by the Port Hueneme Redevelopment Agency (Ventura County).
Table 16 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by redevelopment agencies.

Sanitation Districts

A total amount of about $13.8 million (9 issues) of new public debt
was sold by six sanitation districts in 1985. This accounts for 0.04
percent of California's total volume for the year. Except for the Lake
County Sanitation District, which completed four issuances totalling close
to 6.3 million (Rank I), just one issue was sold by each of the remaining
five sanitation districts. The smallest amount, $101 thousand (Rank 6)
was sold by the Tehama County Sanitation District. Table 17 summarizes
1985 debt issuances by sanitation districts.

School Districts

In 1985, 104 school districts, hoards of education, and related issuers
completed 121 new public debt issuances totalling over $726 million, or
2.21 percent of California's total volume for the year. Most of these
entities sold just one issue. The most frequent issuer with three issues
for a total of $56.3 million (Rank 2) was the Kern Unified High School
District (Kern County).

The largest amount, $115 million (Rank l), was sold in a single
issuance by the Los Angeles Unified School District (Los Angeles County).
The smallest amount, $250 thousand (Rank 83) was sold by the Exeter



Unified High School District (Tulare County), which also sold one issue.
Table 18 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by school districts.

Transit Districts

This group of nine issuers completed 24 issuances totalling over
$509.6 million in 1985, equivalent to 1.55 percent of California's total
volume for the year. The San Francisco Bay Area Rapid Transit District
(multiple counties) sold the largest portion of this transit-related public
debt, $211.8 million (Rank 1) in five issuances.

The Southern California Rapid Transit District (multiple counties)
and the County of Santa Clara Transit District (with seven issues the
most frequent issuer) also sold more than $100 million in debt. The
smallest amount, $3 million (Rank 9), was sold in a single issuance by
Omnitrans (San Bernardino County). Table 19 summarizes 1985 debt
issuances by transit districts.

Utilities Districts

Almost $110.8 million of debt was sold by five utilities districts in
1985. This amount represents 0.34 percent of California's total volume
for the year. Each of these districts sold a single issue. The largest
portion of this debt, $104 million (Rank 1), was sold by the City and
County of San Francisco Public Utility District. The smallest amount,
$290 thousand (Rank 5), was sold by the Georgetown Divide Public
Utility District (El Dorado County). Table 20 summarizes 1985 debt
issuances by utilities districts.

Water Districts

In 1985, 35 water districts and related authorities completed 51
issuances totalling close to $946.5 million, or 2.88 percent of California's
total volume for the year. The amounts sold by individual water districts
range from over $158.5 million (Rank 1), sold in three issuances by the
Irvine Ranch Water District (Orange County), to $93 thousand (Rank 35),
sold as a single issue by the Sunnyslope County Water District (San Benito
County).

In addition, the following four entities also sold new public debt of
at least $100 million each: the Modcsto Irrigation District (Stanislaus
County), the South Fork of the American River Management Authority
(SOFAR) located in El Dorado County, the County of San Diego Water
Authority, and the Metropolitan Water District of Southern California
(Los Angeles County). The most frequent issuer was the Rancho
California Water District (Riverside County) with five issues totalling over
$52.3 million (Rank 7). Table 21 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by
water districts.



Miscellaneous Issuers

This group is comprised of 10 public debt issues by five entities,
which sold a combined totalof close to $337.9 million in 1985. This
amount is equlvalentto 1.03percent of California'stotalvolume for the
year.

The largest amount, close to $210.8 million (Rank 1) was sold in six
issuances by the Regional Airports Improvement Corporation (Los Angeles
County). The remaining four issuers sold one issue each in the following
amounts: $90.4 million (Rank 2), Irvine Public Facilities and
Infrastructure Authority (Orange County); over $25.6 million (Rank 3),
County of San Diego Capital Asset Leasing Corporation; about $7 million
(Rank 4), Solano Financing Corporation (Solano County); and $4 million
(Rank 5), Midpeninsula Regional Open Space District (multiple counties).
Table 22 summarizes 1985 debt issuances by miscellaneous issuers.

The types of debt instruments sold and the purposes for which
public debt was issued in 1985 by the entities of this miscellaneous
category, as well as the issuers of the other issuer categories, are
contained in the Annual Report 1985: Summary of California Public Debt
and the Annual Report 1985: Calendar of Issues.
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TABLE-1

OVERVIEW

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY STATEWIDE ISSUING AGENCIES I'2'4

NUMBER PERCENT AMOUNT

ISSUER OF OF ISSUER ISSUED
CLASSIFICATION s ISSuEI_S TOTAL v $(000)

STATE AGENCIES

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 1 0.16 3,275,000

CA FINANCE AGENCIES

AND AUTHORITIES 5 0.80 3,782,269

CA STATE UNIVERSITY AND

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 2 0.32 121,539

STATE PUBLIC WORKS BOARD 1 0.16 172,400

TRANSPORTATION, CA DEPT 1 0.16 5,000

VETERANS AFFAIRS, CA DEPT 1 0.16 238,000

WATER RESOURCES, CA DEPT 1 0.16 239,505

SUBTOTAL,

STATE AGENCIES 12 1.92 7,833,712

STUDENT LOAN CORPORATIONS

CALIFORNIA HIGHER

EDUCATION LOAN AUTHs 1 0.16 200,000

CALIFORNIA STUDENT

LOAN FINANCE CORPs 1 0.16 560,000

SUBTOTAL,

STUDENT LOAN CORPORATIONS 2 0.32 760,000

TOTAL, STATEWIDE ISSUER 14 2.24 8,593,712

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-1

OVERVIEW

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY STATEWIDE ISSUING AGENCIES I'2'4

PERCENT _ER PERCENT

OF OF ISSUES OF ISSUER

VOLUME e SOLD ISSUES SOLD; CLASSIFICATION s

STATE AGENCIES

9.96 21 1.41 STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CA FINANCE AGENCIES

11.50 86 5.79 AND AUTHORITIES

CA STATE UNIVERSITY AND
0.37 7 0.47 UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

0.52 3 0.20 STATE PUBLIC WORKS BOARD

0.02 1 0.07 TRANSPORTATION, CA DEPT

0.72 1 0.07 VETERANS AFFAIRS, CA DEPT

0.73 1 0.07 WATER RESOURCES, CA DEPT

SUBTOTAL,
23.81 120 8.08 STATE AGENCIES

STUDENT LOAN CORPORATIONS

CALIFORNIA HIGHER
0.61 2 0.13 EDUCATION LOAN AUTH 8

CALIFORNIA STUDENT

1.70 5 0.34 LOAN FINANCE CORP 8

SUBTOTAL,
2.31 7 0.47 STUDENT LOAN CORPORATIONS

26.13 127 8.55 TOTAL, STATEWIDE ISSUERS

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-2

OVERVIEW

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY LOCAL ISSUING AGENCIES I'_

NUMBER PERCENT AMOUNT

ISSUER OF OF ISSUER ISSUED
CLASSIFICATION s ISSUERS TOTAL" $(000)

COUNTIES 37 5.93 4,706,802

CITIES 165 26.44 6,630,784

COMMUNITY COLLEGES II 1.76 69,725

COMM FACILITIES DISTRICTS 6 0.96 65,460

COMM SERVICES DISTRICTS 5 0.80 25,814

HOSPITAL DISTRICTS 8 1.28 321,780

HOUSING AUTHORITIES 52 8.33 1,907,748

INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENCIES 34 5.45 228 478

PARKING AUTHORITIES 3 0.48 27 605

PORT & HARBOR AUTHORITIES 4 0.64 80 045

POWER AUTHORITIES & AGYIS i0 1.60 3,888 155

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES iii 17.79 3,703.312

SANITATION DISTRICTS 6 0.96 13 752

SCHOOL DISTRICTS 104 16.67 726 105

TRANSIT DISTRICTS 9 1.44 509 645

UTILITIES DISTRICTS 5 0.80 ii0 796

WATER DISTRICTS 35 5.61 946 455

MISCELLANEOUS 5 0.80 337 877

TOTAL, LOCAL ISSUERS 610 97.76 24,300,337

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-2

OVERVIEW

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY LOCAL ISSUING AGENCIES 1'2

PERCENT NUMBER PERCENT

OF OF ISSUES OF ISSUER

VOLUME ° SOLD ISSUES SOLD 7 CLASSIFICATION s

14.31 163 10.98 COUNTIES

20.16 461 31.04 CITIES

0.21 13 0.88 COMMUNITY COLLEGES

0.20 8 0.54 COMM FACILITIES DISTRICTS

0.08 5 0.34 COMM SERVICES DISTRICTS

0.98 9 0.61 HOSPITAL DISTRICTS

5.80 144 9.70 HOUSING AUTHORITIES

0.69 69 4.65 INDUSTRIAL DEV AGENCIES

0.08 3 0.20 PARKING AUTHORITIES

0.24 4 0.27 PORT & HARBOR AUTHORITIES

11.82 21 1.41 POWER AUTHORITIES & AGY'S

11.26 238 16.03 REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES

0.04 9 0.61 SANITATION DISTRICTS

2 21 121 8.15 SCHOOL DISTRICTS

1 55 24 1.62 TRANSIT DISTRICTS

0 34 5 0.34 UTILITIES DISTRICTS

2 88 51 3.43 WATER DISTRICTS

1 03 i0 0.67 MISCELLANEOUS

73 87 1,358 91.45 TOTAL, LOCAL ISSUERS

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-3

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY STATE AGENCIES 1'2

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUERs RANK9 $(000) SOLD

CALIFORNIA, STATE OF 1 3,275,000 21
CA ALT ENERGY SOURCE FA i0 74,185. 6

CA EDUC FACIL AUTH 5 297,679 i0

CA HEALTH FACIL FA 2 1,571,960 39

CA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY 4 657,400 7

CA POLLUTION CONTROL FA 3 1,181,045 24

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY ii 21,700 2
STATE PUBLIC WORKS BOARD 8 172,400 3

TRANSPORTATION, CA DEPT 12 5,000 1
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 9 99,839 5

VETERANS AFFAIRS, CA DEPT 7 238,000 1

WATER RESOURCES, CA DEPT 6 239,505 1

TOTAL, STATE AGENCIES --- 7,833,712 120

California Debt Advisory Commissio., August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-4

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY STUDENT LOAN CORPORATIONS I'2'8

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSu_ s RANK _ $(000) SOLD

CA HIGHER EDUC LOAN AUTH 2 200,000 2
CA STUDENT LOAN FIN CORP 1 560,000 5

TOTAL, STUDENDT LOAN CORPtS --- 760,000 7

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-5

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY COUNTIES I'2'I°

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSu_ s RANK 9 $(000} SOLD

ALAMEDA COUNTY 7 223 780 5

BUTTE COUNTY 27 ii 000 1

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY 8 198 310 i0
DEL NORTE COUNTY 36 2 000 1

EL DORADO COUNTY 30 8 134 2

FRESNOCOUNTY ii 70 166 4
HUMBOLDT COUNTY 26 ii 090 2

KERN COUNTY 19 24 800 1

KINGSCOUNTY 29 9 990 7

LOS ANGELES COUNTY 1 1,404 748 9
MARIN COUNTY 20 23 525 2

MENDOCINO COUNTY 25 ii i00 1

MERCED COUNTY 23 13 395 2

MONTEREY COUNTY 16 30 835 3

NAPA COUNTY 32 6 600 1

NEVADA COUNTY 28 i0 500 1

ORANGE COUNTY 2 919 949 27

PLACER COUNTY 22 19 843 2

RIVERSIDECOUNTY 4 304 167 9

SACRAMENTO COUNTY 6 228 494 ii

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY 3 342 017 14

SAN DIEGO COUNTY 5 243 674 7

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY 31 7 980 3

SAN MATEO COUNTY 13 53 725 3

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY 18 26 749 2

SANTA CLARA COUNTY 9 164 407 8

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY 15 44 285 2

SHASTA COUNTY 24 ii 410 6

SOLANO COUNTY 12 56 800 2

SONOMA COUNTY 33 4 879 3

STANISLAUS COUNTY 21 22 500 1

TEHAMA COUNTY 34 3 000 1

TRINITY COUNTY 37 1 500 1

TULARE COUNTY 14 48 045 4

TUOLUMNECOUNTY 35 2 700 1

VENTURA COUNTY i0 iii 765 2
YOLO COUNTY 17 28 940 2

TOTAL, COUNTIES --- 4,706,802 163

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-6

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY CITIES *'2'n'n

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK 9 $ (000) SOLD

ALAMEDA COUNTY

ALAMEDA 44 38,775 4

ALBANY 151 i,i00 1

BERKELEY 17 89,590 5
DUBLIN 91 12,826 2

FREMONT 6 151,288 12

HAYWARD 59 26,005 2

LIVERMORE 52 32,245 4

OAKLAND 8 145,575 6

PLEASANTON 28 63,184 5

SAN LEANDRO 62 23,400 2
UNION CITY 58 26,900 3

BUTTECOUNTY

CHICO 108 7,315 2

OROVILLE 65 22,945 3

CONTRACOSTA COUNTY

CONCORD 77 18,874 3

DANVILLE 75 19,189 2

EL CERRITO 146 1,300 1

HERCULES 66 22,784 2
LAFAYETTE 160 219 1

PITTSBURG 96 10,629 2
PLEASANT HILL 107 7,500 1

RICHMOND i00 9,834 3

SAN PABLO 150 1,150 1
SAN RAMON 157 670 1

WALNUT CREEK 39 47,618 4.

FRESNO COUNTY

CLOVIS 45 37,765 3

FRESNO 9 145,089 18

ORANGE COVE 152 1,090 1

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE - 6

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY CITIES I'2'n'*_

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK 9 $ (000) SOLD

KERN COUNTY

ARVIN 147 1,285 1

BAKERSFIELD ii0 6,900 2

'CALIFORNIA CITY 133 2,942 1
RIDGECREST 156 891 2

LAKE COUNTY

CLEARLAKE 148 1,274 1

LASSEN COUNTY

SUSANVILLE 134 2,705 1

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

AGOURAHILLS 84 14,490 1

ALHAMBRA i01 9,785 1

AZUSA 61 24,150 2

BEVERLY HILLS 22 75,300 1

BURBANK 54 30,380 1

EL MONTE 89 12,900 1

GARDENA 64 23,070 4

GLENDALE 80 16,700 1
HAWAIIAN GARDENS 105 8,500 1

HAWTHORNE 132 3,050 1

INDUSTRY 60 25,811 3

INGLEWOOD 98 10,380 2

LA VERNE iii 6,351 1

LANCASTER 43 39,325 2

LONG"BEACH 13 105,015 4

LOS ANGELES 13 1 1,219,534 18

NORWALK 14 135 2,665 1

PALMDALE 18 89,001 3

PASADENA 15 30 60,980 4

POMONA 74 19,236 4
SANTAMONICA 106 8,165 4

TORRANCE 23 75,040 3

WHITTIER 36 49,130 .i

MARIN COUNTY

MILL VALLEY 140 1,800 1
SAN RAFAEL 123 4,436 1

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-6

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY CITIES I'2'n'12

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER' RANK9 $(000) SOLD

k_RCED COUNTY

ATWATER 131 3,165 2
GUSTINE 158 500 1

MONTEREY COUNTY

CARMEL 155 990 1

GREENFIELD 149 1,250 1

MONTEREY 127 3,669 3
PACIFICGROVE 116 5,200 1

SALINAS 82 15,268 3

NAPA COUNTY

NAPA 76 19,132 3

ORANGECOUNTY

ANAHEIM 21 79,289 5
BREA 125 4 200 1

HUNTINGTONBEACH 40 43 165 3

IRVINE 5 158 600 4

LA HABRA 138 2 400 1

LAGUNA BEACH 112 6 315 1
PLACENTIA 137 2 500 1

SANTAANA 16 90 749 8

SEAL BEACH 141 1,700 1

STANTON 83 15,000 1

WESTMINSTER 145 1,339 1
YORBA LINDA 161 60 1

PLACER COUNTY

ROSEVILLE 85 14,300 1

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

CATHEDRAL CITY 117 5,130 1
CORONA 55 30,000 4

DESERT HOT SPRINGS 71 20,000 1

INDIAN WELLS 79 16,890 1
INDIO 67 22,400 3

MORENO VALLEY 31 58,980 2

PALM DESERT 95 10,828 2

(cont.)

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-6

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY CITIES 1'2'11'12

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER" RANKs $(000) SOLD

RIVERSIDE COUNTY (cont.)

PALM SPRINGS 42 40,213 4

RIVERSIDE 3 260,810 18

SACRAMENTO COUNTY

FOLSOM 143 1,535 1
GALT 142 1,662 1

SACRAMENTO 38 48,259 3

SAM BERNARDINO COUNTY

BARSTOW 90 12,896 3
BIG BEAR LAKE 87 13,706 4

COLTON 57 27,500 2

FONTANA 81 15,450 2
LOMA LINDA 4 231,980 8

ONTARIO 19 85,205 8

RANCHO CUCAMONGA 20 80,777 4

REDLANDS 37 48,850 4

RIALTO 46 37,500 2
SAN BERNARDINO 12 110,825 8

UPLAND 78 17,000 1

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

CARLSBAD 53 30,920 2

CHULA VISTA 47 36,400 3
EL CAJON 159 260 2

ESCONDIDO 34 49,805 5

IMPERIALBEACH 104 9,170 3

LA MESA 139 2,300 1
OCEANSIDE 14 94,785 3

SAN DIEGO 2 305,297 12

SAN MARCOS 103 9,570 3

VISTA 49 34,440 3

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY

CITY & CO SAN FRANCISCO 15 91,475 5

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

STOCKTON ii 125,735 7

TRACY 56 28,909 2

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE - 6

1985 DEBT FINANCIHGS BY CITIES *'2'11'12

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER 3 RANK 9 $ (000) SOLD

SAM LUIS OBISPOCOUNTY

SAN LUIS OBISPO 115 5,500 1

SAN MATEO COUNTY

COLMA 99 10,140 1

DALY CITY 124 4,365 1

FOSTER CITY 69 20,588 2

REDWOOD CITY 32 55,510 7

SAN CARLOS 144 1,400 1

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO 114 5,747 1

SANTA BARBARACOUNTY

LOMPOC 128 3,510 1

SANTA BARBARA 93 11,300 1

SANTA MARIA 122 4,500 1

SANTACLARACOUNTY

CAMPBELL 97 10,600 1

GILROY 118 4,732 1
LOS ALTOS 162 40 1

MILPITAS 72 19,726 4

MOUNTAINVIEW 70 20,466 2
PALO ALTO 92 12,200 1

SAN JOSE 7 146,215 9

SANTA CLARA i0 130,905 4

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

CAPITOLA 119 4,637 2

SANTA CRUZ 73 19,365 1

SCOTTS VALLEY 136 2,614 1

WATSONVILLE 63 23,389 3

SHASTACOUNTY

ANDERSON 51 33,200 1

REDDING 26 65,474 5

SOLANOCOUNTY

BENICIA 141 1,700 1

FAIRFIELD 33 54,300 3

(cont.)

California Debt Advisory Commission August 15, 1986.
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TABLE- 6

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY CITIES I'2'.1'12

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER' RANK _ $(000) SOLD

SOLANO COUNTY (cont.)
VACAVILLE 29 62,970 6

VALLEJO 24 73,326 5

SONOMA COUNTY

PETALUMA 130 3,250 2

ROHNERT PARK 86 13,965 2
SANTAROSA 27 64,500 3

STANISLAUS COUNTY

MODESTO 35 49,175 4

TURLOCK 94 11,265 2

TULARE COUNTY

TULARE 85 14,300 1

VISALIA 25 72,400 2

VENTURA COUNTY

MOORPARK 41 42,600 2

OXNARD 68 21,247 3

SAN BUENAVENTURA 50 33,295 2

SIMI VALLEY 48 36,133 3

THOUSAND OAKS 126 3,827 1

YOLO COUNTY

WOODLAND 88 13,185 3

YUBA COUNTY

MARYSVILLE 129 3,500 1

MULTIPLE COUNTIES

ALAMEDA & ANTIOCH 154 995 1

ARCATA, HEALDSBURG,

SEBASTOPOL, SONOMA & UKIAH 109 7,175 1

BERKELEY & PLEASANT HILL 121 4,565 1

CA CITIES FINANCING CORP 18 102 9,720 5

CERES, ROCKLIN,

SAN PABLO & SAN RAFAEL 153 1,080 1

(cont.)

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE- 6

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY CITIES 1'2JI'12

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUERs RANK9 $(000) SOLD

MULTIPLE COUNTIES (cont.)
CONCORD, HAYWARD, NOVATO,

PLEASANTON, SAN CARLOS,
SAUSALITO & WALNUT CREEK 130 3,250 1

CORTE MADERA & DALY CITY 120 4,625 1
CORTE MADERA, MARINA, NEWARK,

PLEASANTON, SANGER,
SANTA CRUZ, SEASIDE,
MARTINEZ USD & OAKLEY USD 17 113 6,010 1

TOTAL, CITIES --- 6,630,784 461

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-7

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY COMMUNITY COLLEGES I'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK 9 $ (000 ) SOLD

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

CONTRACOSTACCD 3 7,000 1

KERN COUNTY

KERN CCD 6 4,330 1
WEST KERN CCD 9 1,490 1

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

LOS ANGELES CCD 1 26,700 2

MONTEREY COUNTY

MONTEREY PENINSULA CCD ii i, I00 1

NAPA COUNTY

NAPA VALLEY CCD I0 i, 270 1

ORANGE COUNTY

RANCHO SANTIAGO CCD 5 4,500 1
SADDLEBACK CCD 4 6,000 1

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

COACNELLA VALLEY CCD 8 2,050 1

SAN MATEO COUNTY

CO SANMATEOCCD 7 3,700 1

VENTURA COUNTY

CO VENTURA CCD 2 11,585 2

TOTAL, COMMUNITY COT,7_GES --- 69,725 13

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.

24



TABLE-8

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICTS I'2'18

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSOzM s RANK 9 $ (000) SOLD

MARIN COUNTY
TIBURON CFD 4 5,950 1

ORANGE COUNTY

SANTA ANA MITTS CO WD CFD#2 3 7,300 1

PLUMAS COUNTY
PORTOLACFD#1 6 120 1

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

CO RIVERSIDECFD 2 16,590 3

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

MOUNTAINVIEWSD CFD 5 5,500 1

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

SO POWA¥ CFD#1 1 30,000 1

TOTAL, COMM FAC DISTIS --- 65,460 8

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-9

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICTS *'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK 9 $(000) SOLD

KINGS COUNTY
KETTLEMANCITYCSD 5 385 1

MARIN COUNTY

BEL MARIN KEYS CSD 2 1,766 1

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

SANTAROSACSD 3 1,738 1

SAM BERNARDINO COUNTY
BIGBEARCSD 4 715 1

LAKE ARROWHEAD CSD 1 21,230 1

TOTAL, COMM SERVICES DISTIS --- 25,814 5

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-10

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY HOSPITAL DISTRICTS *'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK ° $(000) SOLD

ALAMEDA COUNTY

EDEN TOWNSHIP HD 5 22,000 2
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP HD 6 21,000 1

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
GROSSMONT HD 7 9,605 1
PALOMAR POMERAD0 HD 1 109,545 1
TRI CITY HD 3 51,890 1

SANTA BARBARACOUNTY
LOMPOCHD 8 6,755 1

SANTACLARACOUNTY

CO STA CLARA-EL CAMINO HD 2 75,000 1

SOLANOCOUNTY
INTERCOMMUNITY HOSP FA 4 25,985 1

TOTAL, HOSPITAL DISTRICTS --- 321,780 9

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-11

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY HOUSING AUTHORITIES I'2

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK _ $(000) SOLD

ALAMEDA COUNTY

HAYWARDHA 19 22,565 3
LIVERMORE HA 42 7,820 1

OAKLAND HA 45 7,465 1

BU'I'£E COUNTY

CO BUTTE HA 51 3,400 1

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY

CO CONTRA COSTA HA 27 16,675 2

FRESNO COUNTY

CO FRESNOHA 36 8,800 1
FRESNOHA 33 Ii,i00 1

KERN COUNTY

CO KERN HA 8 59,100 5

KINGS COUNTY

CO KINGSHA 13 30,500 3

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

CO LOS ANGELES HA 4 161,604 9

LONG BEACH HA 18 24,000 2

LOS ANGELES HA 30 13,400 1

PASADENA HA 23 21,080 1

MARIN COUNTY

CO MARIN HA 47 5,690 1

MERCED COUNTY

CO MERCEDHA 49 5,080 2

MONTEREY COUNTY

CO MONTEREY HA 16 26,500 4

ORANGECOUNTY

ANAHEIM HA 25 20,989 3

CO ORANGE HA 6 128,541 5
SANTA ANA HA 22 21,200 3

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-11

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY HOUSING AUTHORITIES I'_

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUERs RANK9 $(000) SOLD

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

CO RIVERSIDE HA 5 140,665 12

DESERT HOT SPRINGS HA 44 7,650 1

HEMETHA 26 17,400 2
INDIOHA 34 ii,000 1

PALM SPRINGS HA 38 8,500 1

SACRAMENTO COUNTY

CO SACRAMENTO HA 2 179,110 13

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

CO SAN BERNARDINO HA 3 167,370 ii

UPLAND HA 39 8,480 1

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

CARLSBAD HSG & RED COM 19 28 16,215 1

CO SAN DIEGO HA 46 5,760 2

ESCONDIDO CDC _° 41 7,900 1
ESCONDIDO-CHULA VISTA HFA 17 25,400 1

SAN DIEGO HA 1 223,460 9

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY

CITY & CO SAN FRANCISCO HA ii 40,000 2

CIVIC CENTER HOUSING FIN CORP 35 10,410 1

SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY

SAN LUIS OBISPO HA 43 7,720 1

SAN MATEO COUNTY

CO SAN MATEO HA 52 1,060 1

DALY CITY HSG DEV FIN AGY 14 29,300 1

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

CO SANTA CLARA HA 7 102,964 6

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

CO SANTA CRUZ HA 37 8,700 1

SHASTA COUNTY

REDDING HA 48 5,200 1

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-11

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY HOUSING AUTHORITIES I'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER' RANK9 $(000) SOLD

SOLANO COUNTY

FAIRFIELDHA 50 4,750 1
SUISUN HA 29 13,560 2
VACAVILLE HA 40 8,355 1
VALLEJO HA 12 39,500 3

SONOMA COUNTY

CO SONOMA HA 9 42,061 3
SANTA ROSA HA I0 40,955 5

STANIS LAUS COUNTY

CO STANISLAUS HA 32 12,070 3

TULARE COUNTY

CO TULAREHA 31 12,200 2

MULTIPLE COUNTIES

CENTRALCA MORT AUTH 24 21,000 1
COVINA-RANCH0 CUCAMONGA

CALEXICO-DOWNEY HFA _1'22 20 22,074 1
EL MONTE-DOWNEY-SAN

JACINTO HFA 22 21,200 1
FAIRFIELD-LINCOLN HFA 15 28,500 1
PORT HUENEME-COVINAHFA 21 21,750 1

TOTAL, HOUSING AUTHORITIES --- i, 907,748 144

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-12

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES 1'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUERs (ooo) SOLD

ALAMEDA COUNTY
CO ALAMEDA IDA 3 18,683 6
FREMONT IDA 19 3,200 1
UNION CITY IDA 15 5,000 1

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
ALHAMBRA IDA 15 5,000 2
AZUSAIDA 26 1,000 1
CO LOS ANGELES IDA 1 28,675 14
COVINA IDA 27 425 1
HUNTINGTON PARK IDA 14 6,000 1
IRWINDALE IDA 15 5,000 1
LOS ANGELES IDA I0 8,550 3
MONTEBELLO IDA 13 6,750 2
POMONA IDA 15 5,000 1

ORANGECOUNTY
ANAHEIM IDA 23 1,700 1
LA HABRA IDA 25 1,200 1
SANTAANA IDA 6 10,500 3

PLACER COUNTY
CO PLACER IDA 17 4,000 1

RIVERSIDE COUNTY
CO RIVERSIDE IDA 2 20,900 6
RIVERSIDE IDA 21 2,220 1

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
CO SACRAMENTO IDA 20 2,700 1

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
CHINOIDA 26 1,000 1
CO SAN BERNARDINO IDA 5 10,800 2
ONTARIO IDA 9 9,000 1
SAN BERNARDIN0 IDA 15 5,000 1
SAN DIEGO IDA 12 7,025 3
SAN MARCOS IDA 16 4,500 1

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-12

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCIES I'_

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER' RANKs $(000) SOLD

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
CO SAN JOAQUINIDA 7 10,300 2

SANTA CLARA COUNTY
SANJOSEIDA 4 14,650 3

SOLANO COUNTY

DIXONIDA 26 1,000 1
FAIRFIELDIDA ii 8,000 1

SONOMA COUNTY

HEALDSBURGIDA 18 3,600 1

SUTTER COUNTY

CO SUTTERIDA 24 1,500 1

TULARE COUNTY

PORTERVILLEIDA 16 4,500 1
VISALIAIDA 22 1,800 1

VENTURA COUNTY

MOORPARKIDA 8 9,300 1

TOTAL, IDAIS --- 228,478 69

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-13

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY PARKING AUTHORITIES 1'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER 8 RANK 9 $ (000} SOLD

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

ALHAMBRAPA 2 7,105 1
PASADENAPA 1 16,000 1

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

SANJOSEPA 3 4,500 1

TOTAL, PARKING AUTHORITIES --- 27,605 3

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.

33



TABLE-14

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY PORT AND HARBOR AUTHORITTES 1'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK Q $ (000) SOLD

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

LOS ANGELES HARBOR DEPT 1 35,000 1
LOS ANGELES HARBOR IMP CORP 2 25,000 1

SAN MATEO COUNTY
REDWOODCITY,PORT OF 4 2,045 1

VENTURA COUNTY
0XNARDHARBORDIST 3 18,000 1

TOTAL, PORT & HARBOR AUTHIS --- 80,045 4

California Debt Advisory Commissio., August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-15

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY POWER AUTHORITIES AND AGENCIES 1'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK 9 $ (000) SOLD

FRESNO COUNTY
KINGS RIVER CONS DIST 4 450,000 1

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
LOS ANGELES DWP 7 68,785 2
SE RESOURCE RECOV FAC AUTH 23 6 125,000 1

MOkTKMEY COUNTY

CO MONTEREY PWR AUTH i0 4,900 1

NEVADA COUNTY
NEVADA PWR AUTH 9 9,200 1

MULTIPLE COUNTIES
MSR PUB PWR AGY 5 267,245 1
NCPA 1 i,608,295 7
SCPPA 3 641,590 3
SMUD 2 682,840 2
TRANSMISSION AGY OF NO CA 8 30,300 2

TOTAL, POW_,I(Au'±'II'S& AGENCIES --- 3,888,155 21

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-16

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES I'_

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUERs RANK9 $(000) SOLD

ALAMEDA COUNTY

ALAMEDA COMM IMP COM 94 2,315 1

EMERYVILLERDA 69 7,500 1

FREMONTRDA 82 4,985 1

NEWARK RDA 73 6,500 1

OAKLANDRDA 3 259,540 2

BUTTECOUNTY

OROVILLE RDA 77 5,610 1

COkTI_A COSTA COUNTY

CONCORD RDA 12 72,180 1

EL CERRITORDA 76 6,000 1

PITTSBURG RDA ii 73,920 4

RICHMONDRDA 61 11,530 1

FRESNO COUNTY

CLOVIS RDA 89 3,000 1
FIREBAUGH RDA 102 700 1

IMPERIAL COUNTY

CALEXICOCRA 87 3,750 1

EL CENTRO RDA 88 3,300 1

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

AZUSARDA 53 15,910 3
BALDWIN PARK RDA 50 17 095 5

BELLCDC 71 7 000 1

BURBANKRDA i0 79 440 3

CO LOS ANGELES CDC 76 6 000 1
COMMERCE RDA 40 27 000 2

COMPTONCRA 43 25 000 1

COVINARDA 45 21 335 2

CUDAHY RDA 67 7 685 1

CULVER CITY RDA 13 70 808 4

DUARTE RDA 60 ii 630 3

EL MONTE CRA 81 5 000 1

GLENDORACRA 52 16 575 3

HUNTINGTON PARK RDA 23 38 565 3

(cont.)

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-16

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES 1,2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSu_K s RANK 9 $(000) SOLD

LOS ANGELES COUNTY (cont.)
INDUSTRYURBAN DEV AGY 9 87,000 1
INGLEWOOD RDA 28 35,265 3
IRWINDALE CRA 15 63,930 3
LA MIRADA RDA 64 8,165 1
LANCASTERRDA 7 116,207 ii
LONGBEACHRDA 18 50,000 1
LOS ANGELES CRA 1 437,864 15
MONTEBELLO CRA 43 25,000 2
NORWALKRDA 36 29,280 2
PALMDALE CRA 16 59,215 6
PARAMOUNT RDA 43 25,000 1
PASADENACDC 70 7,080 4
PICO RIVERA RDA 63 9 300 1
POMONARDA 33 30850 3
SANDIMASRDA 39 27 480 4
SANTA FE SPRINGS RDA 17 52 060 2
SIGNAL HILL RDA 29 35 000 2
SOUTH GATE CRA 49 18 000 1
TORRANCE RDA 85 4 080 1
WALNUT IMP AGY 26 36 500 2
WEST COVINA RDA 6 123 605 6
WHITTIERRDA 83 4 750 1

MARIN COUNTY
SAN RAFAEL RDA 59 12,000 1

MONTEREY COUNTY

MONTEREYRDA 93 2,350 1
SALINAS RDA 92 2,700 1
SOLEDAD RDA 99 1,200 1

ORANGE COUNTY
BREARDA 14 66,280 3
BUENA PARK CRA 27 36,000 3
COSTA MESA RDA 58 13,500 1
FOUNTAIN VALLEY CDA 30 34,000 2
SANTA ANA CRA 4 137,500 6
STANTONRDA 86 4,000 1
(cont.)

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-16

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES I'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK ° $ (000) SOLD

ORANGE COUNTY (cont.)
WESTMINSTERRDA 35 29,500 2
YORBA LINDA RDA 42 26,000 1

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

CATHEDRAL CITY RDA 95 2,200 1
COACNELLARDA 97 1,250 1
CORONARDA 25 37,600 4
DESERTHOT SPRINGSRDA 91 2,760 1
LA QUINTARDA 48 20,000 1
LAKEELSINORERDA 81 5,000 1
NORCO RDA 72 6,800 1
PALM DESERT RDA 20 44,135 2
PERRISRDA 86 4,000 1
RIVERSIDE RDA 66 8,000 3

SACRAMENTO COUNTY
GALTRDA i01 800 1
SACRAMENTO RDA 32 31,615 5

SAM BENITO COUNTY

HOLLISTERRDA 84 4,380 1

SAM BERNARDINO COUNTY

COLTON RDA 37 28,600 3
FONTANA RDA 19 45,515 4
GRAND TERRACE CRA 34 30,000 1
LOMALINDARDA 55 14,258 2
MONTCLAIR RDA 62 9,600 1
ONTARIO RDA 24 37,835 5
RANCHO CUCAMONGA RDA 68 7,665 2
REDLANDS RDA 56 14,245 1
SAN BERNARDINO RDA 41 26,800 3
VICTORVILLERDA 57 14,000 1

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

ESCONDIDO CDC _2'_ 65 8,060 1
NATIONALCITYCDC 79 5,375 1
OCEANSIDE CDC _6 43 25,000 2
(cont.)
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TABLE-16

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES 1'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER S RANK _ $ (000) SOLD

SAN DIEGO COUNTY (cont.)
POWAY RDA 54 14,260 2
SAN DIEGORDA 47 20,400 2
SAN MARCOS RDA 38 27,700 3
SANTEERDA 74 6,400 1

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY
CITY & CO OF SAN FRANCISCO 2 282,105 5

SAN MATEO COUNTY

FOSTER CITY CRA 46 20,600 1
MENLO PARK CDA 80 5,340 1
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO RDA 71 7,000 1

SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

SANTA BARBARA RDA 44 23,030 2

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

MILPITASRDA 34 30,000 1
MORGANHILLRDA 78 5,480 1
SANJOSERDA 8 90,000 1
SANTA CLARA RDA 5 130,400 2

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

WATSONVILLERDA 96 2,175 1

SHASTA COUNTY

REDDINGRDA 75 6,150 1

SOLANO COUNTY

FAIRFIELDRDA 21 41,705 5

SONOMA COUNTY

HEALDSBURG CRA 90 2,840 1
PETALUMA CDC i00 I, 075 1

STANISLAUS COUNTY

OAKDALE CRA 98 i, 210 1

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-16

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCIES *'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ZSSUER' RANK9 $10001 SOLD

VENTURACOUNTY

OXNARDRDA 31 32,575 2
PORT HUENEMERDA 103 600 1

SIMI VALLEY CDA 26 22 39,500 2

THOUSAND OAKS RDA 51 16,740 3

TOTAL, REDEVAGENCIES --- 3,703,312 238

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-17

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY SANITATION DISTRICTS 1'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK 9 $ (000 ) SOLD

LAKE COUNTY

CO LAKE SAN DIST 1 6,271 4

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

FALLBROOKSAN DIST 2 3,500 1

TEHAMA COUNTY
CO TEHAMASANDIST 6 i01 1

TUOLUMNE COUNTY
JAMESTOWNSAN DIST 4 600 1

VENTURA COUNTY
OJAI VALLEY SAN DIST 5 310 1

VENTURA REGIONAL SAN DIST 3 2,970 1

TOTAL, SANITATION DISTRICTS --- 13,752 9

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-18

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS t'_'27'28

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUERs RANK9 $(000) SOLD

AIA%M_DA COUNTY

AMADOR VALLEY UHSD 71 1,500 1

AMADOR VALLEY/PLEASANTON UHSD 29 5,840 1
BERKELEY USD 39 4,500 1

FREMONTUSD i0 11,365 1
LIVERMORE VALLEY JOINT USD 51 3,000 1

NEWARKUSD 12 11,050 2

NEWHAVENUSD 6 27,040 1

OAKLANDUSD 5 32,000 1

PLEASANTON JOINT SD 71 1,500 1

SAN LEANDROUSD 56 2,600 1

SAN LORENZOUSD 47 3,300 1

CONTMACOSTA COUNTY

ANTIOCHUSD 43 4,000 1

CO CONTRA COSTA BD OF ED 37 4,700 1

MT DIABLO USD 21 7,160 1

PITTSBURGUSD 57 2,500 1

SAN RAMON VALLEY USD 27 5,905 1

FRESNO COUNTY

CLOVISUSD 32 5,400 1

CLOVIS USD/FRESNO USD 13 10,240 1

FRESNOUSD 9 11,500 1

KERN COUNTY

CO KERN ED OF ED 68 1,750 1

KERNUHSD 2 56,300 3

TEHACHAPIUSD 76 1,250 1

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

ANTELOPE VALLEY UHSD 57 2,500 1

BONITA USD 58 2,355 1

CLAREMONTUSD 74 1,325 1

COVINA VALLEY USD 45 3,675 1

GLENDALEUSD 16 9,250 1

LA CANADA USD 73 1,365 1

LAS VIRGENES USD 56 2,600 1

LOS ANGELES USD 1 115,000 1

(cont.)
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TABLE-18

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS I'2'2L_8

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUERs RANKg $(000) SOLD

LOS ANGELES COUNTY (cont.)
NEWHALLSD 49 3,165 1

PALOS VERDES PENINSULA USD 44 3,690 1
PASADENA USD ii Ii 200 1

ROSEMEADSD 78 1 070 1

ROWLAND USD 61 2 220 1

SULPHUR SPRINGS USD 53 2 870 1

TORRANCE USD 17 8 905 2
WALNUT VALLEY USD 75 1 300 1

WEST COVINA USD 67 1 850 1

WILLIAM So HART UHSD 48 3 200 1

MENDOCINO COUNTY

UKIAHUSD 33 5,260 1

MONTEREY COUNTY

CARMEL USD 70 1,600 1

CO MONTEREY BD OF ED 79 1,000 1

MONTEREY PENINSULA USD 55 2,700 1

SALINAS SD 66 1,900 1

SALINAS UHSD 52 2,900 1

NAPA COUNTY

NAPA VALLEY USD 57 2,500 1

ORANGECOUNTY

ANAHEIMUHSD 28 5,880 1
BREA-OLINDA USD 64 2,000 1

CAPISTRANOUSD 19 7,800 1

CO ORANGE BD OF ED 14 I0,000 1

FULLERTONSD 65 1,990 1

FULLERTONUHSD 39 4,500 1
HUNTINGTON BEACH UHSD 14 i0,000 1

IRVINEUSD 14 i0,000 1

LA HABRA CITY SD 77 i,i00 1
LAGUNA BEACH USD 81 800 1

NEWPORT MESA USD 22 7,000 1

ORANGE USD 30 5,700 1

PLACENTIA USD 38 4,535 1
(cont.)
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TABLE-18

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS I'_'_7'_B

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUERs RANKg $(000) SOLD

ORANGE COUNTY (cont.)
SADDLEBACK VALLEY USD 24 6,500 1

TUSTIN USD 26 6,000 2

WESTMINSTERSD 51 3,000 1

PLACER COUNTY

PLACERUHSD 60 2,240 1

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

COACHELLA VALLEY USD 36 4,830 2

DESERT SANDS USD 48 3,200 1

ELSINOREUHSD 50 3,145 2

HEMETUSD 54 2,800 1

PALM SPRINGS USD 15 9,345 2

PALO VERDE USD 79 1,000 1

PERRIS UHSD 79 1,000 1

RIVERSIDE USD 42 4,235 1

SACRAMENTO COUNTY

ELK GROVE USD 34 5,100 1

SACRAMENTO USD 7 20,480 2

SAN JUAN USD 4 33,655 2

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

GROSSMONT UHSD 26 6,000 1

POWAY USD 40 4,400 1

SAN DIEGOUSD 3 36,000 1

SANTEESD 64 2,000 1

SAN MATEO COUNTY

JEFFERSONUHSD 69 1,700 1

MILLBRAE ELEM SD 72 1,400 1

REDWOOD CITY ELEM SD 62 2,100 1

SAN MATEO CITY SD 18 8,700 2

SEQUOIAUHSD 54 2,800 1
SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO USD 37 4,700 1

SANTA BARBARACOUNTY

GOLETAUSD 64 2,000 1

SANTA MARIA UHSD 59 2,250 1

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-18

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS I'_'27'28

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ZSSUER' RANK 9 $(000) SOLD

SANTACLARACOUNTY

CUPERTINOUSD 46 3,600 1

SONOMA COUNTY

COTATI-ROHNERT PARK USD 68 1,750 1

SANTA ROSA SD/HSD 31 5,500 1

TULARE COUNTY

EXETERUHSD 83 250 1

VISALIA USD ED FAC C0RP 59 2,250 1

VENTURACOUNTY

CO VENTURA SUPER OF SCHOOLS 63 2,015 1
CONEJO VALLEY USD 23 6,920 2
FILLMOREUSD 80 970 1

MOORPARK USD 35 5,055 2

OAK PARK USD 70 1,600 2

OJAIUSD 79 1,000 1
OXNARD SD 25 6,265 2

OXNARD UHSD 41 4,250 1

PLEASANT VALLEY SD 66 1,900 1
SANTA PAULAUHSD 82 440 1

SIMI VALLEY USD 8 13,080 2

VENTURA USD 20 7,575 2

TOTAL, SCHOOL DISTRICTS --- 726,105 121

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-19

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY TRANSIT DISTRICTS I'_

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK 9 $ (000) SOLD

ORANGE COUNTY
CO ORANGE TD 4 23,300 2

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
OMNITRANS 9 3 ,000 1

SAN DIEGO COUNTY

NO SAN DIEGO CO TRAN DEV BD 8 4,000 1
SN DIEGO METRO TRANS DEV BD 7 4,250 1

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

CO SANTA CLARA TD 3 111,910 7

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY

SANTACRUZMETROTD 6 5,100 2

MULTIPLE COUNTIES

SACRAMENTO RTD 5 16,285 3
SAN FRANCISCO BART 1 211,800 5
SO CA RTD 2 130,000 2

TOTAL, TRANSIT DISTRICTS --- 509,645 24

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE -20

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY UTILITIES DISTRICTS *'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK 9 $ (000) SOLD

EL DORADO COUNTY
GEORGETOWN DIVIDE PUD 5 290 1

NEVADA COUNTY
DONNERSUMMITPUD 3 2,615 1

PLACER COUNTY

ROCKLIN/LOOMIS MUD 4 958 1

SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY

CITY & CO SAN FRANCISCO PUD 1 104,000 1

MULTIPLE COUNTIES

KIRKWOODMEADOWSPUD 2 2,933 1

TOTAL, UTILITIES DISTRICTS --- ii0,796 5

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE -21

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY WATER DISTRICTS *'_'29's°

AMOUNT NUMBER

ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUERs RANK9 $(000) SOLD

BUTTE COUNTY

WESTERN CANAL WD 18 2,750 1

CALAVERAS COUNTY
CO CALAVERASWD 30 350 1

EL DORADO COUNTY

EL DORADOID ii 13,769 1

SOFAR MGMT AUTH 3 125,000 1

LOS ANGELES COUNTY

METROPOLITAN WD SO CA 5 i00,000 1

PALMDALEWD 13 7,500 1

PICO WD 21 2,050 1

MONTEREY COUNTY

MONT REG WTR POL CNTRL AGY 14 7,000 1
SUNNYMESA CO WD 34 189 1

ORANGE COUNTY

IRVINE RANCH WD 1 158,515 3

MOULTON-NIGUEL WD 9 34,065 4

SANTA ANA MNTS CO WD 17 3,335 1
SANTA MARGARITA WD 6 98,230 4

SOUTH COAST CO WD 23 1,500 1

RIVERSIDE COUNTY

CO RIVERSIDE FLD CNTRL & WD 22 1,840 1
DESERT HOT SPRINGS CO WD 32 222 1

ELSINORE VALLEY MUN WD 24 930 1

RANCHO CALIFORNIA WD 7 52,347 5

SAM BENITO COUNTY

SUNNYSLOPE CO WD 35 93 1

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY

BALDYMESA CO WD 31 325 1
RUNNING SPRINGS WD 29 462 2

TWENTY-NINE PALMS WD 25 840 1

YUCAIPA VALLEY WD 20 2,395 3

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-21

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY WATER DISTRICTS I'2'2_'s°

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ZSSUERS RANK9 $(ooo) SOLD

SAN DIEGO COUNTY
CO SAN DIEGOWTR AUTH 4 107,000 2
SO BAY ID 15 4,500 1
PADRE DAM HUN WD 16 4,000 1

• SAN MARCOS CO WD 33 213 I

SANTA CLARA COUNTY

SANTA CLARA VALLEY WD i0 30,000 1

SANTA CRUZ COUNTY
SCOTTSVALLEYWD 27 650 1

SONOMA COUNTY
WIKIUPCOWD 26 670 1

STANISLAUS COUNTY
MODESTO ID 2 135,490 1
TURLOCKID 12 12,400 1

YUBA COUNTY

SO YUBA WD 19 2,525 1

MULTIPLE COUNTIES

WATER FAC AUTH sl 8 34,700 1
SO SUTTER WD 28 600 1

TOTAL, WATER DISTRICTS --- 946,455 51

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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TABLE-22

1985 DEBT FINANCINGS BY MISCET.TANEOUS ISSUERS I'2

AMOUNT NUMBER
ISSUED OF ISSUES

ISSUER s RANK 9 _(000) SOLD

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
REGIONAL AIRPORTS IMP CORP 1 210,787 6

ORANGECOUNT¥

IRVINE PUB FAC & INFRA AUTH 2 90,400 1

SAN DIEGOCOUNTY
CO SAN DIEGO CAPITAL

ASSET LEASING CORP 3 25,640 1

SOLANOCOUNTY

SOLANO FINANCING CORP 32 4 7,050 1

MULTIPLE COUNTIES

MIDPEN REG OPEN SPACE DIST 5 4,000 1

TOTAL, MISCET_J%NEOUS --- 337,877 i0

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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NOTES

IFigures may not add to totals because of rounding.

2Figures may include refunding. For details, see the California Debt
Advisory Commission's Annual Report 1985: Summary of California Public
Debt, Table-12.

:For a list of abbreviations used in issuer names, see page 54.

4This table includes debt issuance information for State agencies as well as
for two nonprofit public benefit corporations which issue debt to finance
student loans.

SThe categorization used in this report resulted in 624 state and local
issuers for 1985. This total was used to calculate the figures in the
percent-of-issuer-total column.

°Total 1985 debt issuance in California, reported by state and local agencies
as of August 15, 1986, equalled $32,894,048,699. This amount was used
to calculate the figures in the percent-of-volume column.

7State and local agencies reported the completion of 1,485 public debt
issuances in 1985 as of August 15, 1986. This total was used to calculate
the figures in the percent-of-issues sold column.

8These issuers are nonprofit public benefit corporations, incorporated under
California State law. They are not agencies of the State government.

OA rank of #1 was assigned to the issuer with the largest amount of debt
sold within its group; like amounts of debt were given the same rank
number.

1°Bonded indebtedness for the City and County of San Francisco is reported
under cities in aocord with publications of the State Controller.

liThe data for certain cities may include financings by assessment and
improvement districts. For the dollar volume and number of issues of
special assessment bonds, see the California Debt Advisory Commission's
Annual Report 1985: Summary of California Public Debt, Table 10.

12In addition to the amounts shown for city issuers (Table 6), the following
cities have participated in an issue sold by the Water Facility Authority
(multiple counties): Chino, Ontario, and Upland (San Bernardino County).
See Table 21.

1SOl the amount shown, one issue in the amount of $235,000,000 was sold for
the purpose of waste-to-energy conversion.

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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NOTES

l(The amount shown was issued by the Norwalk Community Improvement
Corporation.

1sOl the amount shown, $11,010,000 was issued by the Pasadena Civic
Improvement Corporation.

1°Participants in this financing include: (a) Cities of Orange and Orland
($1,950,000); (b) Cities of E1 Centre, Gait, Turlock, and Paradise
($1,285,000); (c) Cities of Coachella, Culver City, West Covina0 and the Palos
Verdes Library District ($2,985,000); (d) City of Livingston ($585,000); and
(e) Cities of Delano, Fontana, Santa Monica, and Thousand Oaks
($2,915,000). •

lZAccording to the official statement for this financing, an estimated $705,000
of the proceeds of this issue was to be used by the Martinez Unified School
District, and $415,000 was to be used by the Oakley Union School District.

laThe following issues are grouped with other issues of their respective cities
under San Bernardino County (Table 6): ONTARIO (CFD#13), one issue in
the amount of $8,000,000; and RANCHO CUCAMONGA (CFD84-1), one
issue in the amount of $18,000,000. /

1°According to bond counsel, this issuer is a housing authority.

_°This issue was sold pursuant to Chapter 1 of Part 2 of Division 24 of the
California Health and Safety Code, the Housing Authority Law. Another
issue completed by this agency has been grouped with the issuances of
redevelopment agencies.

21The constituents of this agency are the Redevelopment Agencies of the cities
of Covina, Rancho Cucamonga, Calexico, and Downey.

22This issue was sold pursuant to Chapter 8 of Part 1 of Division 24 of the
California Health and Safety Code, the Community Redevelopment Law.

2SThis issuer generates electricity in a waste-to-energy conversion process.

2(Another issue completed by this agency has been grouped with the issuances
of Housing Authorities.

2SAccording to CDAC records, the Oceanside CDC sold one issue in the
amount of $19,000,000 in accord with the Community Redevelopment Law.

2°These issues of the Simi Valley CDA have been grouped with issuances of
redevelopment agencies because this issuer sold at least one issue in the
amount of $15,000,000 pursuant to the Community Redevelopment Law.

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.

52



NOTES

STThe following school district issuance has been grouped with issuances of
community facilities districts (Table 8): MOUNTAIN VIEW SD CFD
(San Bernardino County); one issue in the amount of $5,500,000.

_SAmong the issues of Table 6, 1985 Debt Financings by Cities, $1,120,000 for
use by two school districts is included in the joint issue of the cities of
Corte Madera, Marina, Newark, Pleasanton, Sanger, Santa Cruz, and Seaside,
with the Martinez Unified School District and the Oakley Union School
District.

_gThe following water district has been grouped with community facilities
' districts (Table 8): SANTA ANA MNTS CO WD CFD#2 (Orange County);

one issue in the amount of $7,300,000.

S°The following water and power agency has been grouped with power
authorities and agencies (Table 15): LOS ANGELES DWP (Los Angeles
County); two issues totalling $68,785,000.

SlAecording to the official statement for this financing, participating entities
in this issuance include the cities of Chino, Ontario, and Upland (San
Bernardino County); the San Bernardino County Waterworks District No. 8;
and the Monte Vista Water District.

S2Partieipants in this financing include the City of Benicia ($350,000), the
County of Solano ($2,200,000), the Solano County Community College
District ($600,000), the Fairfield-Suisun Unified School District ($1,250,000),
the Vacaville Unified School District ($1,200,000), and the Vallejo City
Unified School District ($1,450,000).

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

AGY AGENCY
AUTH AUTHORITY
BART BAY AREA RAPID TRANSIT DISTRICT
BD OF ED BOARD OF EDUCATION
BOND ANT NOTE BOND ANTICIPATION NOTE
C COMPETITIVE
CA CALIFORNIA
CAP IMP CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT
CCD COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT
CDA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
CDC COIvE_UNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
CERT OF PART CERTIFICATES OF PARTICIPATION
CFD COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT
CNTRL CONTROL
CO COUNTY
COLL & UNIV FAC COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY FACILITY
COM COMMISSION
COMM COMMUNITY
CONDUIT REV BOND CONDUIT REVENUE BOND
CONS DIST CONSERVATION DISTRICT
CORP CORPORATION
CRA COMMUNITY REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
CSD COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
DEV DEVELOPMENT
DEPT DEPARTMENT
DIST DISTRICT
DWP DEPARTMENT OF WATER AND POWER
ED EDUCATION
ELEM ELEMENTARY
EQUIP TR CERT EQUIPMENT TRUST CERTIFICATE
FA FINANCING AUTHORITY
FAC FACILITYOR FACILITIES
FIN AGY FINANCE AGENCY
FLD FLOOD
GO BOND GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND
HA HOUSINGAUTHORITY
HD HOSPITAL DISTRICT
HFA HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY
HOSP HOSPITAL
HSD HIGH SCHOOLDISTRICT
HSG HOUSING
ID IRRIGATIONDISTRICT
IDA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
IMP IMPROVEMENT
INFRA INFRASTRUCTURE
INT FIN INTERIMFINANCE

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

K-12 ED KINDERGARTEN TO 12TH GRADE EDUCATION
LTD OBLIG NOTE LIMITED OBLIGATION NOTE
MGMT MANAGEMENT
MNTS MOUNTAINS
MORT MORTGAGE
MSR MODESTO-SANTA CLARA-REDDING
MUD MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
MUN MUNICIPAL

" N NEGOTIATED
NA NOT AVAILABLE
NCPA NORTHERN CALIFORNIA POWER AGENCY
NO NORTH OR NORTHERN
P PARTIAL
PA PARKING AUTHORITY
POL POLLUTION
PUB PUBLIC
PUB BLDG PUBLIC BUILDING
PUB REV BOND PUBLIC REVENUE BOND
PUC PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
PUD PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT
PWR POWER
RDA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY
REC FAC RECREATIONAL FACILITY
RED REDEVELOPMENT
REG REGIONAL
RTD REGIONAL TRANSIT DISTRICT
SAN SANITATION
SCPPA SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA PUBLIC POWER

AUTHORITY
SD SCHOOL DISTRICT
SMUD SACRAMENTO MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT
SO SOUTH OR SOUTHERN
SOFAR SOUTH FORK OF THE AMERICAN RIVER:

A JOINT POWERS AGENCY
CONSISTING OF THE EL DORADO ID AND
THE EL DORADO CO WTR AGY

SPEC ASSESS BOND SPECIAL ASSESSMENT BOND
SUPER SUPERINTENDENT
T TOTAL
TAX ALLOC BOND TAX ALLOCATION BOND

• TAX ALLOC NOTE TAX ALLOCATION NOTE
TD TRANSIT DISTRICT
TRAN TRANSIT
UHSD UNIFIED HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
USD UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
WD WATER DISTRICT
WTR WATER

California Debt Advisory Commission, August 15, 1986.
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GLOSSARY

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION. A governmental entity
created under the California Health and Safety Code, Sections
34100 34160. By establishing a Community Development
Commission, a community has the option of operating its
redevelopment agency, or its housing authority together with its
redevelopment agency, under a single governing board.

COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT. A governmental entity
" established under the Mello Roos Community Facilities Act of 1982

(Sections 53311 - 53_;65.5 of the California Government Code) for
the purpose of providing authorized facilities and services and

t levying specialtaxes and/or charges pursuant to the Act.

COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT. A governmental entityestablished
for the purpose of providing community servicesin accord with the
CaliforniaGovernment Code, Sections61600.5- 61792.4.

HOUSING AUTHORITY. A local governmental entity establishedfor
the purpose of assistingwith the financing of housing for low-
income people, pursuant to the Community Redevelopment Law,
commencing with Section 34200 of the California Health and
Safety Code.

HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY. The California Housing Finance
Agency is an agency of the State government, pursuant to the
California Health and Safety Code, Section 50900, et seq. Local
housing finance agencies are establishedin accord with Section
52000, et seq..of the CaliforniaHealth and Safety Code.

JOINT POWERS AGENCY. An entitycomprised of two or more public
agenciespursuant to the CaliforniaGovernment Code, Section 6500,
et seq.

NONPROFIT PUBLIC-BENEFIT CORPORATION. These entities are
created under the California Corporations Code. Pursuant to
Section 5140 of the Corporations Code, nonprofit public-benefit
corporations are authorized to sell debt instruments for any public

- or charitable purpose.

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY. An agency created pursuant to the
• Community Redevelopment Law of the California Health and

Safety Code, commencing with Section 34200.
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